26
In
do
or
 A
rc
hi
te

If the LED is yellow there is a malfunction in the lamp circuit. A
red LED indicates a battery or charger problem, including low
battery capacity. The Beghelli auto-test system also includes an
automatic 10 minute time delay function to allow for HID lighting
to “warm-up”.
Single Multi-Colour LED
                       Red: Battery or Charger Malfunction
                           Yellow: Lamp Malfunctioning
                           Green: Normal Operation
*Note: Cabinet number may change based on your option combination. Consult factory
for details.
MODEL RATING GUIDE
Model                           Voltage                              Wattage Rating                  Cabinet
                                     (Output)     30mins.  60mins.  120mins.  240mins.
NV6-18  6        18           9           NA               NA    #1
NV-6-24  6        24          12          NA               NA     #1
NV-6-36  6        36          18            9                NA     #1
NV-6-50  6        50          25           12                NA     #1
NV-6-80  6        80          40           20               10     #2
NV-6-100  6       100         50           25               12     #2
NV-6-160  6       160         80           40               20     #2
NV-6-180  6       180         90           45               23     #3
NV-12-36                      12        36          18            9                NA     #1
NV-12-50                      12        50          25           12                NA     #1
NV-12-72                      12        72          36           18                 9     #1
NV-12-36-L-Cab                12        36          18            9                NA     #2
NV-12-50-L-Cab                12        50          25           12                NA     #2
NV-12-72-L-Cab                12        72          36           18                9        #2
NV-12-100                      12       100         50           25                12     #2
NV-12-160                      12       160         80           40                20     #3
NV-12-200                      12       200        100          50                25     #3
NV-12-250                      12       250        123          62                30     #4
NV-12-360                      12       360        180          90                45     #4
NV-24-144                      24       144         72           36                18     #3
NV-24-200                      24       200        100          50                25     #3
NV-24-320                      24       320        160          80                40     #4
NV-24-550                      24       550        275         135                62     #5
NV-24-720                      24                      720        360         180                90     #5
CSA Certified
*NOTE: AC voltage must be specified
EXAMPLE: NV-12-72-2SR-9W-V
DESCRIPTION: Nova emergency only battery unit, 120/347AC Input, 12VDC Output, 72W for 30 minutes 2 PAR18- 9W lamps, voltmeter